J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 9, No. 2 (August 1967)

Page 260; Table 2, footnote a should read:

aStrength of aqueous sulphuric acid, 3 vol. of which was added to 4 vol. of a glacial acetic acid solution of the silane.

J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 18, No. 1 (July 1969)

Page P6;

The structure of compound (VI) should read:

J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 18, No. 2 (August 1969)

Page 365; the reaction sequence should read:

FcH + (CH<sub>3</sub>O)<sub>2</sub> CHCH<sub>2</sub> CH(OCH<sub>3</sub>)<sub>2</sub> 
$$\xrightarrow{BF_3 \cdot Et_2O}$$
 FcCHCH<sub>2</sub>CH(OCH<sub>3</sub>)<sub>2</sub>  $\rightarrow$  (I)

FcCH=CHCHOCH<sub>3</sub>  $\xrightarrow{H_2O}$  FcCH=CHCHO

(II) (III)

J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 21, No. 1 (January 1970)

Page 123; first line of Introduction should read:

Hexaaryldilead compounds, Ar<sub>3</sub>Pb-PbAr<sub>3</sub>, have been previously prepared